

## 2024 Corporate Partners Program Sponsorship Benefits for Corporate Partners

The purpose of the 2024 Corporate Partners Program (for the fiscal year July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025) is to create financial support for the work of the Collier Community Foundation and to highlight the charitable values and community commitment exhibited by the finest organizations in Collier County. The Community Foundation optimizes charitable giving through our knowledge of the community, grant oversight, personalized service, and the diverse populations and needs we serve.

## \$5,000 Corporate Partnership Benefits

- 1/4 page 4-color editorial profile, with photo, logo and contact information in the Foundation's 2023 Annual Report
  - 8,500+ copies to be direct mailed in November 2024 to high net-income households, donors, fund holders, professional advisors, nonprofit agencies, community partners and other individuals
  - An additional 1,000+ copies to be distributed at events and presentations throughout the vear
- Online link on CCF home page and Corporate Partner page for one year with link to your corporate website, if your organization permits
- Annual Report eblast featuring your corporate ad to our 10K+ contact list
- Logo recognition for a full year as a Corporate Partner on the Community Foundation's lobby display
- Permission to place the Community Foundation's logo on your website and other marketing materials for one year
- Recognition through social media channels, events and other media, when applicable for one year
- Two (2) tickets to the Celebration of Philanthropy luncheon in November, 2024
- Two (2) tickets to the TBD WFCC event in late fall 2024
- The opportunity for you to feature your organization in an article (provided by your organization) in either our Collier Community Foundation, Professional Advisor Council, or Women's Foundation of Collier County newsletters

Please complete and return the attached by February 16, 2024. For additional information, contact our Senior Director of Marketing and PR, Cindi Withorn, at 239.307.4525 or via email at cwithorn@colliercf.org.



## 2024 Corporate Partners Program Sponsorship Pledge Form

Name of business/organization:	
City/State/Zip:	
E-mail address:	
☐ Yes; we would like to be a Corporate Partner with the Collier Community Foundation at the	
\$5,000 level. Payment due at signing.	
Organization:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Date:	
Who should we contact for marketing/advertising/logo details?	
Name:	
Phone:	
E-mail:	

Please return this signed form to Cindi Withorn via email scan to cwithorn@colliercf.org. Your Corporate Partner Sponsorship will not be processed without a signed form.

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE 1.800.435.7352 WITHIN FLORIDA (REGISTRATION #CH327) OR AT WWW.FDACS.GOV. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. 100% OF EACH CONTRIBUTION IS RETAINED BY THE FOUNDATION.

Informed giving. Powerful results.